

5 April 2023

Health Hawke's Bay Limited Director appointment

It is with pleasure I announce the Te Matau ā Māui Health Trust appointment of Dr Louise Haywood to the Board of Health Hawke's Bay Limited (effective March 20 March 2023).

Louise will bring a wealth of governance, clinical and operational experience, complimenting the skill of current directors who are focused on outcomes for Te Matau ā Māui and the necessary mahi to align with the sector health reforms.

We look forward to welcoming Louise to the Health Hawke's Bay Board table.

Chrissie Hape Chair Health Hawke's Bay

END